
The University recognizes donors who 

have made significant cumulative gifts  

providing major institutional support.  

We also recognize generous gifts in  

the current year.

PRESIDENT’S CIRCLE
$25,000 or more this fiscal year 

Alcon *

Gilbert Memorial Fund 

Reade Fahs, MBA  

Hanger Clinic Foundation 

Independence Blue Cross Foundation *

National Vision Inc. 

Northeast Pennsylvania Lions  

Service Foundation 

ODP Business Solutions *

Readers Digest Partners for  

Sight Foundation 

Salus University Student Council 

Sarah K. DeCoizart Perpetual  

Charitable Trust 

DEAN’S CIRCLE
$10,000–$24,999 this fiscal year 

Alcon Foundation 

Radhika Aravamudhan, PhD, EdD and  

Manikandan Rajappa, MPH ’14  

CooperVision, Inc. 

Elizabeth King Trust  

Ethel Sergeant Clark Smith  

Memorial Fund 

Hafter Family Foundation *

Robert H. Hafter  

Hirtle, Callaghan & Co., LLC 

Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc. 

Lindy Family Trust 

Marco Family Foundation, Inc. 

New Jersey Academy of Optometry *

PA Foundation 

Pennsylvania Vision Foundation 

SeeShore Fest 

TD Charitable Foundation 

Towers at Wyncote 

KEYSTONE SOCIETY
$5,000–$9,999 this fiscal year

Estate of Joseph F. Bacon, OD ’63 (d) 

The Beeman Family Foundation  

Community Foundation for  

Greater Atlanta 

Rebecca Delia 

E. B. O’Reilly 

Hoxie Harrison Smith Foundation *

J. Roland Gilbert, Mary R. Gilbert and  

Elizabeth A. Gilbert  

Joyce Koh 

Michael H. Mittelman, OD ’80,  

MPH, MBA, FACHE *

Jeffrey S. Nyman, OD *

Marilyn S. Nyman, MEd  

The Scholler Foundation 

Charles Stone, AuD 

Girija Sundar, PhD 

The Gitlin Foundation 

Melissa E. Trego, OD ’04, PhD *

PILLAR SOCIETY
$2,500–$4,999 this fiscal year

AbbVie 

The Barra Foundation 

Thomas E. Beeman, PhD, FACHE 

Blackney Hayes Architects 

Brass Lock & Key Corporation  

James M. Caldwell, OD ’89, EdD *

Cescaphe 

Dominic Conicelli 

Conicelli Toyota 

Alfred Christopher B. Dezzi 

Anthony F. Di Stefano, OD ’73, MEd, MPH *

Richard M. Echevarria *

Tamara Echevarria  

Elevator Construction & Repair Co., Inc. 

Fox Rothschild LLP 

John M. Gaal *

General Vision Services 

Steven J. Gentner 

Graduate Program Recruitment Solutions 

Daniel S. Liberman 

Marie A. Marrone-Moriarty, OD ’89 

Jane Martin 

Mr. & Mrs. Brian McNally 

Donna McNally  

North American RX I Wear, Inc. 

Karen  Oleszewski 

Ryan Oleszewski 

Rajeev K. Raghu, OD, ’98  

Brandy J. Scombordi-Raghu, OD ’98  

Sharp’s Landscaping, Inc. 

Signia Hearing 

Eleanor Stasio 

Stevens & Lee 

T3 Construction, Inc. 

TD Bank, America’s Most Convenient Bank 

Topcon Healthcare 

Ha-Phuong T. Tran, OD ’98 *

Emily Turner  

Vision Innovation Partners 

Webber Associates, LLC 

CORNERSTONE SOCIETY 

$1,000–$2,499 this fiscal year

Daniel A. Abramowicz, PhD *

Diane T. Adamczyk, OD, ’85 *

American Endowment Foundation 

American Painting & Decorating 

Anonymous 

Anonymous 

Tenesha A. Bazemore, OD ’95 

Mr. & Mrs. Chuck Bristow 

Edward V. Cordes, III, OD ’77 

Georgia K. Crozier, OD ’84, MS ’87  

CVS Health Foundation 

Krista M. Davis, OD ’96 

Howard R. Day, OD 

Neil W. Draisin, OD ’71 

B. Scott Fine, OD ’72 

John J. Fitzgerald, III, DO *

Patrick M. Fleming, OD ’87 *

Kim Gaal  

Anne J. Griffin, OD ’07 

Victoria V. Guthrie *

Paul E. Harvey, OD ’88 

Stanley W. Hatch, OD, MPH  

Carolyn Hirsh 

Maura A. Keenan *

Dr. Kathleen Kinslow  

Kiwanis Club of Jenkintown 

George S. Kornfeld, OD ’71 

Thomas L. Lewis, OD ’70, PhD 

Alan Lindy  

Brian P. Mahoney, OD ’85 

Dana Mattingly 

Meyer and Associates 

Bhawanjot K. Minhas, OD 

Sarah W. Mitchell 

Marla L. Moon, OD ’82 *

Elizabeth Moy 

MyEyeDr. 

Richard J. Neuer, OD ’54 *

Susan C. Oleszewski, OD ’76, MA 

Jacqueline Patterson 

William I. Rapoport, OD ’78 *

Henry B. Samson, OD ’73 *

Michael A. Satryan, OD ’84 *

David C. Scharre 

Donald R. Smith, OD ’73 

Robert D. Strohecker, OD ’89 

Jo Surpin *

The Dezzi Group, Ltd. 

Brian S. Urban, AuD ’06 

Melissa A. Vitek, OD ’95 *

Scott S. Weaver, OD ’77 *

Eugene A. Winakor, OD ’71 *

Debbie Winneberger 

Salus University appreciates contributions to honor or celebrate important people  

in our lives. We also are grateful for gifts in memory of loved ones.

IN HONOR OF  

GLENN S. CORBIN, OD ’82
Mr. & Mrs. James Silverstein 

ERIN M. KENNY, OD ’15
Phill Goldberg

DANIEL LUCIANO
Andrew R. Buzzelli, OD, MS

BRUCE M. MAY, OD ’52
Stuart S. Cohn, OD ’67

SUSAN C. OLESZEWSKI, OD ’76, MA
Bob S. Atkinson

Roger W. Cummings, OD ’76 

Amanda M. Friess, OD ’02 &  

David W. Friess, OD, ’02 

Stephanie R. Holt, OD ’04

Jeffrey S. Nyman, OD 

Marilyn S. Nyman, MEd, CCC-SLP 

Neal N. Nyman, OD

Dan J. Tulman, OD ’76

Sandra T. West, OD ’93

GEORGE S. OSBORNE, PHD, DDS
Rita R. Chaiken, AuD ’03

MITCHELL SCHEIMAN, OD, PHD ’16
Marla L. Moon, OD ’82

SAM SCHILBE
Miles J. Newman, OD ’80

MELISSA E. TREGO, OD ’04, PHD
Gregory Benjamin, PhD, MPH 

Marla L. Moon, OD ’82

IN MEMORY OF  

CATHERINE BENJAMIN
Gregory Benjamin, PhD, MPH

KEVIN J. GUTHRIE, OD ’74
Victoria V. Guthrie

ROSE KELLY
Caren Cremen

ALGERNON A. PHILLIPS, OD ’69, MD
James A. Tribbett, OD ’69 (d)

LAWRENCE A. RAGONE, OD ’53
MaryAnn Ragone, MPH ’13

GERSHON RAPOPORT
William I. Rapoport, OD ’78

Heritage Society Members have made 

provision for Salus University as part  

of their estate planning in the form of  

a bequest, gift annuity, trust agreement 

or life insurance. Through their foresight 

and generosity, these donors help  

preserve the heritage of the University 

and build a stronger future for  

Salus University.

George A. Angello, Jr., OD ’75

Sheree J. Aston, OD ’82, MA, PhD

Markus I. Barth, OD ’74

Charles and Anne Beier

Class of ’76 (1)

Edward V. Cordes, III, OD ’77

Anthony F. Di Stefano, OD ’73, MEd, MPH

Burton Eisenberg, OD ’67

B. Scott Fine, OD ’72

Kathy A. Foltner, AuD ’02

David H. Foster, OD ’82

Donald M. Gleklen

Bernard D. Miskiv, OD ’71

Marla L. Moon, OD ’82

Adele D. Paul, OD ’80

Kevin Ryan, OD ’78

Satya B. Verma, OD ’75

* Denotes ten or more years of consecutive giving     (d) Deceased

Heritage Society 
Members

Leadership Gifts Tribute Gifts
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July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024

Alumni Contributors

CLASS OF 1943 Spring
Freda Sattel *

CLASS OF 1947
Harriet F. Sigel *

CLASS OF 1951
W. Donald Plava *

CLASS OF 1954
Richard J. Neuer *

CLASS OF 1955
David Sarason *

CLASS OF 1956
George L. Fechter

Donald G. Hohe

Leonard Pine

CLASS OF 1958
Roy F. Anderson

CLASS OF 1959
John G. Kulba *

CLASS OF 1960
Thomas J. Joyce, Jr. *

Allan Korot

CLASS OF 1961
Benigno J. Fernandez *

Robert A. Rosenberg *

CLASS OF 1962
Richard A. Feldstein

Philip Gerson *

Nathan Solat

CLASS OF 1963
Estate of Joseph F. Bacon (d)

Donovan C. Blanchard, Jr.

George C. Pence *

CLASS OF 1964
John R. Ferrari

Robert J. Fleishman, Jr.

CLASS OF 1965
John R. Anthony

Allan N. Brull *

Joseph G. Gackenbach *

Richard W. Ottaviani

CLASS OF 1966
Edward S. Campell *

CLASS OF 1967
Bernard H. Blaustein *

Rudolph W. Croce *

Chester L. Kolley *

Theodore M. Walman

CLASS OF 1968
Everett B. Fainberg

Martin Goldman *

Robert M. Greenburg

Jeffrey I. Kaufman

Melvyn S. Mazer *

James J. Polkabla *

Melvin W. Simmons

CLASS OF 1969
Arnold R. Eger

Gary B. Irish

John H. Marsteller

Walter S. Ramsey

Marlene C. Richardson *

Joseph B. Segal *

James A. Tribbett (d) *

CLASS OF 1970
Kenneth B. Bandolik *

Michael Caplan (d) *

Walter J. Drill *

Daniel Feiner

Harvey O. Feldman *

Harold G. Kohn *

Thomas L. Lewis

Gary L. Scheib

David L. Schmolly *

Michael R. Spinell

Wayne W. Unice

CLASS OF 1971
Gerald N. Adams

Neil W. Draisin

Reid L. Grayson *

Donald P. Gutekunst *

Bruce A. Kellner

George S. Kornfeld

Richard E. Margerum *

Sam C. Smart *

Ryan R. Sorg

Wilbert E. Stock, Jr. *

Nicholas J. Theisz

Eugene A. Winakor *

CLASS OF 1972
Dennis R. Delp *

Mark L. Farbman

B. Scott Fine

Stanley A. Fruzynski

James E. Hill

Elliot F. Lasky *

Martin A. Mass

Edward F. Pinn *

David A. Rupp *

CLASS OF 1973
John Bielinski *

Stuart P. Creson *

Anthony F. Di Stefano *

Douglas K. Gauvreau *

Kenneth R. Gift *

Douglas N. Glazer *

Gene G. Lund

Dennis H. Lyons *

David Miller

Ronald J. Minsky *

Eugene B. Person

Joel H. Rogol *

Henry B. Samson *

Raymond J. Seeley

Donald R. Smith

Andrew J. Sokolik

Larry D. Sumner

Barry D. Tuerkheimer

Thomas P. Webb *

CLASS OF 1974
Martin D. Arkin

Markus I. Barth

Jay L. Burstein

Bernice A. Machamer *

Hal R. Mendel *

Howard B. Stromwasser *

William T. Suhr *

George M. Toohey

CLASS OF 1975
Fred J. Bresler

Herb C. Bressler, III

Stephen J. Drabick

Monroe N. Farmer, Jr. *

Robert I. Goldstein *

David J. Harakal

Joseph S. Ieni

Steven M. Laderberg *

Steven A. Linas *

Satya B. Verma

Christopher A. Weidig

CLASS OF 1976
Donald K. Alexander *

Timothy H. Atkinson

Roger W. Cummings

Howard M. Davies, Jr. *

David A. Gourwitz *

Sue C. Oleszewski

Leon J. Pendracky

Stuart J. Pollan

Dan J. Tulman *

CLASS OF 1977
Carol L. Aycoth

Dale Ching

Edward V. Cordes, III

Alexander R. Crinzi *

James C. Frangos

Kenneth J. Hue

Joseph Lebovic

Eugene J. McDonough

Robert J. Parnes

Leonard J. Press

William J. Prinsket *

David J. Strunk *

Scott S. Weaver *

CLASS OF 1978
Leslie P. Brodsky *

John C. Duff *

Ken N. Factor

Jane Orenstein Fradkin

Jerry S. Hardison *

Emery C. Huber

Anthony E. Latagliata *

Larry M. Levine

Frank J. Pirozzolo

Lloyd M. Pritz

William I. Rapoport *

Leonard M. Steiner *

Janet E. Summers

Jeffrey S. Wigton *

CLASS OF 1979
Artamarie S. Barclay

G. Richard Bennett

Stuart J. Burg

J. Michael Burke *

Joan M. Cirbus *

Richard J. Clompus *

Robert L. Kardos *

Paul J. Lobby *

Gary E. Oliver *

CLASS OF 1980
Jeffrey M. Brosof *

Raymond W. Corry

Michael J. Deitz *

Walter R. Foster

Joseph M. Hanson

Roger K. Johnson

Daniel P. Kramer *

Richard D. Lappen

Paul A. McManus

David M. Melgary

Michael H. Mittelman *

Miles J. Newman

Robert L. Owens *

Joseph P. Shovlin *

David A. Siegel *

Cathy D. Stern

Leonard M. Thurschwell *

Janis M. White

CLASS OF 1981
Joseph W. Babcock *

David J. Csonka

Alan H. Diamond

David Paul Dozack *

Charles H. Fitzpatrick

Alan P. Levitt

Edward V. Niemczyk *

Michael L. Raff

Mark S. Rakoczy

Margaret J. Swinker

Steven M. Weisbond

CLASS OF 1982
Kenneth W. Best

Michael D. DePaolis

Marie R. Levine *

Leslie B. Miller

Marla L. Moon *

George E. Ozer

Marci K. Wolfe *

CLASS OF 1983
Joseph Audia

Robert P. Bittel, Jr.

Lisa A. Carroll *

Nina J. Cox

Steven H. Friedman *

Scott A. Fuerman *

Nancy L. Herrold

Timothy G. Jessee

William T. Lenart

Gerald P. Lubert

Kurt J. Moody

Lawrence J. Mroz *

Joann B. Strain

Barry J. Toyzer

Marc S. Wiener *

Karen M. Wrigley-Haak *

CLASS OF 1984

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Richard Centar *

Therese M. Farugia

Gary J. Havranek *

Craig M. Match

Andrew M. Moschitta

Lynne E. Pierce

Michael A. Satryan *

Steven R. Stanek

Lawrence J. Sylvester

CLASS OF 1985

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Diane T. Adamczyk *

Michael C. Baughan

Michael A. Berenhaus

John P. Boscia

Kelly A. Frantz *

Wayne J. Goldschneider

David A. Hardic *

Jeffrey P. Krill *

Brian P. Mahoney

Stuart J. Neft *

Maria L. Parisi

James F. Saviola

Robert W. Stetekluh

Jeffrey L. Weaver *

Karl W. Wolfe

CLASS OF 1986

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
John M. Aimino

Mark B. Boas *

Suzanne O. Boas *

Joseph J. Carillo *

Craig A. Cassey *

David D. DiFranceisco

Kim B. Even *

Louis R. Iacoponi *

Binae Karpo *

M. Alan McLin *

Leigh A. Moser

Linda M. Melough

CLASS OF 1987

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Isaac Bak

Patricia M. Cisarik

Veronica A. Constantine

Patrick M. Fleming *

Gregory P. Gaglioti

Michael P. Gowen, Sr. *

Monika H. Groff

Elisa B. Haransky-Beck

Maureen J. Kimmeth

Myles S. Neiman

Rita Orren

Jean Marie Pagani

Kenneth W. Savitski *

Marie E. Sokol

Jeannene L. Soodek

Sharon C. Stein

Perry C. Umlauf

Steven R. Warstadt

CLASS OF 1988

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Janice J. Durham *

Anne A. Geiger *

Paul E. Harvey

John T. Nutaitis

Fernando L. Silva *

Jonathan A. Stevens

F. Joseph Werner

Patricia A. Youngquist

CLASS OF 1989

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Derrick L. Artis

John L. Burns

Randy J. Cakanac

James M. Caldwell *

Nancy C. Cooper-Gregory

Elinor L. Descovich

John W. Diering *

Sarah L. Foster

Michele R. Haranin

Brad E. Hauser *

Jerome M. Hernandez

Jeff R. Jolley

Helene M. Kaiser *

David I. Kepner

John Kurovsky

Marie A. Marrone-Moriarty

Mark A. Shust *

Robert D. Strohecker

Annette D. Zamboni-Werner

CLASS OF 1990

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Samuel E. D’Onofrio

Gina A. Dyda-Schmid

Douglas J. Kelley

ToniAnn D. Sagnella

Philip J. Schaville *

Mark E. Schmidt

Peter G. Theodorous

Benjamin C. Yanofsky

CLASS OF 1991

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Neil P. Casey *

Rachel A. Coulter

Matthew J. DeLuca

Michael J. Dolan

Francis J. Dzwieleski

John A. Facchin

Joanne F. Reed

Christopher H. Son *

Linda M. Stolfo *

Beth E. Triebel *

CLASS OF 1992

COLLEGE OF HEALTH  
SCIENCES, EDUCATION  
AND REHABILITATION
Ruth A. Miller

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Sheeba Bhaskaran

John J. Burrell, Jr.

Robert F. Gilligan *

John A. Godfrey

David S. Johnson *

Elisabeth K. Kim

Carole S. Levin

Richard C. Malara

Maria A. Pimley

Tara K. Rose *

Gregory W. Vallino *

* Denotes ten or more years of consecutive giving     (d) Deceased

Alumni Contributors
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CLASS OF 1993

COLLEGE OF HEALTH  
SCIENCES, EDUCATION  
AND REHABILITATION
Felicia A. Whitney-Williams *

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Pamela G. Conrad

Allan E. Davis *

Jerry R. Hensel

John H. Lee

Paul G. Pascarella

Sandra T. West

CLASS OF 1994

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Jean A. Astorino

Anthony Efre *

Robert J. Esposito

CLASS OF 1995

COLLEGE OF HEALTH  
SCIENCES, EDUCATION  
AND REHABILITATION
Mr. Raymond Peloquin, III

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Joseph Hartman

Tenesha A. Bazemore

Lisa A. Buraks

Greg A. Caldwell

Christy A. Coleman

William J. Ference

Shereen Hakki

Marc D. James

Timothy S. Kueny

Eric R. Miller *

Jessica L. Reiniger

Todd A. Shuba *

Barbara J. Thomson *

Melissa A. Vitek *

CLASS OF 1996

COLLEGE OF HEALTH  
SCIENCES, EDUCATION  
AND REHABILITATION
Carol A. Moog

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Robert G. Alianiello

Marianne E. Boltz

Krista M. Davis

Tracy M. Schroeck

Mark J. Witte

CLASS OF 1997

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Vivian M. Descant

Talitha R. D’Italia

Noah M. Eger

David A. Haine

Krystal T. Nguyen

Colm Quigley

Keith E. Votens *

Frederick Young

CLASS OF 1998

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Bethany H. Brady

David J. Holler

Thomas P. McLaughlin

Rocio C. Pasion *

Rajeev K. Raghu

Brandy J. Scombordi

Ha-Phuong T. Tran *

Marc J. Ullman

Stephanie E. Yee

Nicole F. Zangler

John C. Zelazowski

CLASS OF 1999

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Gretchen J. Brewer Schneider

Leane E. DelBalso

Karen L. King

Kevin J. Krajewski *

Claudia C. Morgan *

Lisa A. O’Brien *

CLASS OF 2000

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Lisa J. Kott

Kimberly A. Suche-Agostinelli

David A. Wagner *

CLASS OF 2001

OSBORNE COLLEGE  
OF AUDIOLOGY
Cathleen A. Alex

Veronica H. Heide

Kay D. Krebs *

Debra E. Williams *

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Andrew J. Doyle

William R. Forse *

Anne P. Holmes

Kerry E. Longo Williams

Sarah S. Mackie

Hang H. Thai

Kimberly A. Yee

CLASS OF 2002

COLLEGE OF HEALTH  
SCIENCES, EDUCATION  
AND REHABILITATION
Jennifer L. Edgar

OSBORNE COLLEGE  
OF AUDIOLOGY
Barbara L. Kurman

Tom W. Morris

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Amanda M. Friess *

David W. Friess *

Richard G. Gardner *

Quan L. Pham *

Roushanak Roushanaei-Fadavi

C. Tucker Van Dyck

CLASS OF 2003

OSBORNE COLLEGE  
OF AUDIOLOGY
Rita R. Chaiken *

Linda M. Gonya-Hartman

Jonette B. Owen *

Ed J. Szumowski, Jr.

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Audrey S. Fung

Sally Y. Halim Kado

Shital V. Mani

Andrew J. Rixon *

Eric J. Thiem

Heather A. Vallino *

CLASS OF 2004

OSBORNE COLLEGE  
OF AUDIOLOGY
Tomi Thibodeaux Browne

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Youykham Chanthavilay

William J. Fridel, III

Stephanie R. Holt

Melissa A. McCracken

Dieuminh K. Nguyen

Melissa E. Trego *

CLASS OF 2005

OSBORNE COLLEGE  
OF AUDIOLOGY
Kathleen A. Aspinall

Anne M. Puglisi

Christina Vail

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Justin W. Beamer *

Joseph D. Dzibela

Tina H. Keshava *

Joanne D. Nguyen

Amy E. Suda

David J. Vinci *

Ulysses W. Yau

CLASS OF 2006

OSBORNE COLLEGE  
OF AUDIOLOGY
Jennifer A. Detsch

Bre L. Myers

Brian S. Urban

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Justin S. Campbell

Holly A. Kiker

Brett W. Neal

CLASS OF 2007

OSBORNE COLLEGE  
OF AUDIOLOGY
Joni S. Bullough

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Natalie P. Bissoon

Amanda L. Curling

Anne J. Griffin

Joseph Hartman

Suzanne Parker Bulakowski

CLASS OF 2008

OSBORNE COLLEGE  
OF AUDIOLOGY
Gail A. Linn

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
William Chang

Jamie L. Magnotta

Alesha L. Spellman Smith

CLASS OF 2009

OSBORNE COLLEGE  
OF AUDIOLOGY
Michael J. Davenport

Mary P. Evans

Tony J. Philip

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Jonathan C. Bondroff

Erin M. Draper

Karen L. Slate

Scott Taylor *

Teresa J. Vigario

CLASS OF 2010

OSBORNE COLLEGE  
OF AUDIOLOGY
Diana Anderson

Niki L. Barwick

Emma Garcia

Amanda M. Marchegiani *

Katheryn Monk

Loreen B. Zimmerman

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Alissa M. Coyne

Essence N. Johnson

Tracy A. Losinski

Cara J. Reitnauer

CLASS OF 2011

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Jacobi T. Cleaver

Darryl E. Glover, Jr.

CLASS OF 2012

COLLEGE OF HEALTH  
SCIENCES, EDUCATION  
AND REHABILITATION
Andrew P. Paszko

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Sara A. Bierwerth

CLASS OF 2013

COLLEGE OF HEALTH  
SCIENCES, EDUCATION  
AND REHABILITATION
Ms. Kelp Armstrong

Margaret M. Opalka

MaryAnn Ragone

Elizabeth A. Tonkery

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Gregory M. Barbush

Tiffany Y. Pao

CLASS OF 2015

COLLEGE OF HEALTH  
SCIENCES, EDUCATION  
AND REHABILITATION
Anthony M. Firetto

John C. Whitham

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Christina M. DalPorto

Jerson G. Desiderio

Nicholas J. Gidosh

Andrew L. Meagher

CLASS OF 2016

COLLEGE OF HEALTH  
SCIENCES, EDUCATION  
AND REHABILITATION
Marissa B. Lewis

Mitchell Scheiman *

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Emily R. Carr

Jenna M. Sembrat

CLASS OF 2017

COLLEGE OF HEALTH  
SCIENCES, EDUCATION  
AND REHABILITATION
Lynn D. Greenspan *

Zachary D. Saunders

CLASS OF 2018

COLLEGE OF HEALTH  
SCIENCES, EDUCATION  
AND REHABILITATION
Kinyatti Gakuhi

Lauren N. Sponseller

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Mark A. Nelson

Pelashia S. Rhodes

CLASS OF 2019

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Chad C. Killen

CLASS OF 2020

COLLEGE OF HEALTH  
SCIENCES, EDUCATION  
AND REHABILITATION
Kaylin T. Magosin

Sabrina Syed

CLASS OF 2022

COLLEGE OF HEALTH  
SCIENCES, EDUCATION  
AND REHABILITATION
William Shashaty

OSBORNE COLLEGE  
OF AUDIOLOGY
James T. Brand

CLASS OF 2023

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Brandon D. Garces

Kelvin A. Nunez Compres

Mr. Li Zhang

CLASS OF 2024

PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE  
OF OPTOMETRY
Diamond N. Abbate

Michelle C. Lopez

Chantana M. Moapichai

Naomi Nixon

Danielle Pavic

Bryan P. Ross

Sabrina Syed

Nicholas O. Thomas
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Alumni Contributors continued
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Alexis R. Abate *

Daniel A. Abramowicz, PhD *

Chima Acholonu, MBA

Terri Albertson

Radhika Aravamudhan, PhD, EdD

Derrick L. Artis, OD ’89

Bob S. Atkinson

Marcie Baker

Felix M. Barker, II, OD *

Chaitali Baviskar

Thomas E. Beeman, PhD, FACHE

Gregory Benjamin, PhD, MPH

G. Richard Bennett, OD ’79

Sara A. Bierwerth, OD ’12

Bernard H. Blaustein, OD ’67 *

Mark B. Boas, OD ’86, MS *

Hannah Boettger

Victor H. Bray, MSC, PhD *

Patricia Burke

Andrew R. Buzzelli, OD, MS

James M. Caldwell, OD ’89, EdD *

Lindsey A. Cardillo

Linda Casser, OD

Craig A. Cassey, OD ’86 *

Stuart S. Cohn, OD ’67 *

Alissa M. Coyne, OD, MS ’10

Caren Cremen

Roger W. Cummings, OD ’76

Marilyn E. Daltry

Pierrette Dayhaw-Barker, PhD *

Edward A. Deglin, MD

Janet Swiatocha Delatte, OD

Rebecca Delia

Alfred Christopher B. Dezzi

Anthony F. Di Stefano, OD ’73, MEd, MPH *

David P. Dozack, OD ’81 *

Neil W. Draisin, OD ’71

Erin M. Draper, OD ’09

J. Chad Duncan, PhD, CRC, CPO

Richard M. Echevarria *

Christopher J. Esposito

Reade Fahs, MBA

Thomas A. Falkowski

John J. Fitzgerald, III, DO *

Carolyn Forcina

Caitlyn J. Foy, DOT, MOTR/L

Lydia Friel

John M. Gaal *

Joseph G. Gackenbach, OD ’65 *

Nicholas J. Gidosh, OD ’15

Donald M. Gleklen, JD

Marcy Graboyes

Lynn D. Greenspan, OD, PhD ’17 *

Anna M. Griffin *

Alena Hackett

Savanna Hailu

James W. Hall, III, PhD

Karen J. Hanson, PhD

Stanley W. Hatch, OD, MPH

Stephanie R. Holt, OD ’04

Keith D. Ignotz *

Anna Intartaglia

Helene M. Kaiser, OD ’89 *

Donald C. Kates *

Maura A. Keenan *

Monae S. Kelsey

Chad C. Killen, OD ’19

Kathleen Kinslow, CRNA, EdD

Joyce Koh

Brooke C. Kruemmling, PhD

Bisant A. Labib, OD ’14

Allison E. Levitt

Thomas L. Lewis, OD ’70, PhD

Daniel S. Liberman, JD, MSc

Jamie L. Lindsay

Lorraine Lombardi, PhD

Amanda L. Lusaitis

Amy P. Lustig, MPH, PhD

Shital V. Mani, OD ’03

Marie A. Marrone-Moriarty, OD ’89

Joseph W. Marshall, III

Elizabeth Marunde, OD

Dana Mattingly

William McCune, MPH

Bernadette McNulty, PhD

Andrew L. Meagher, OD ’15

Jenny Metzger

Alycia M. Miller

Bhawanjot K. Minhas, OD

Sarah W. Mitchell

Michael H. Mittelman, OD ’80,  

 MBA, MPH, FACHE *

Marla L. Moon, OD ’82 *

Juliana M. Mosley-Williams, PhD, CDP

Elizabeth Moy

Margaret A. Mulligan, MD

Dana M. Nissenfeld

Jeffrey S. Nyman, OD *

Neal N. Nyman, OD

Tracy N. Offerdahl- McGowen, PharmD

Susan C. Oleszewski, OD ’76, MA

Gerard OSullivan

Jonette B. Owen, AuD ’03 *

Maureen E. Owens *

Joanne Packer, BSN

Jean Marie Pagani, OD ’87

Maria L. Parisi, OD ’85

Sumathi Parthasarathy

Jacqueline Patterson

Jennifer Pilchman, MSPAS, PA-C

Maria A. Pimley, OD ’92

Pelashia S. Rhodes, OD ’18

Glenn R. Roedel

Jane Scaccetti, MS, CPA, MST

Mitchell Scheiman, OD, PhD ’16 *

Monica J. Scirrotto

Brandy J. Scombordi-Raghu, OD ’98

Robert Serianni, MS, CCC-LP

Margie Singer

Audrey J. Smith, PhD

Winifred A. Sontag

Michael R. Spinell, OD ’70

Lauren N. Sponseller, OTD, PhD ’18

Richard Stankovis (d)

Girija Sundar, PhD

Jo Surpin *

Mr. & Mrs. Patrick J. Sweeney *

Chawn A. Thomas

Elizabeth A. Tonkery, OD, MPH ’13

Melissa E. Trego, OD ’04, PhD *

James A. Tribbett, OD ’69 (d) *

Dan J. Tulman, OD ’76 *

Emily Turner

Satya B. Verma, OD ’75

Melissa A. Vitek, OD ’95 *

Brian D. Zuckerman, Esq.

* Denotes ten or more years of consecutive giving     (d) Deceased

Board of Trustees, Faculty and Staff
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Daniel A. Abramowicz, PhD *

ALPS South

American Painting &  

Decorating

America’s Transportation  

Experience Museum

Anna’s Bees Honey

Barry’s Cares

Thomas E. Beeman,  

PhD, FACHE 

Bohmora

Bradford World Renowned 

Portraiture

Brass Lock & Key Corporation *

Tomi Thibodeaux Browne, AuD

Bucks County River Country

James M. Caldwell,  

OD ’89, EdD *

Craig A. Cassey, OD ’86 *

Chanticleer

College Park Industries

Crayola Experience

Rebecca Delia

E. B. O’Reilly

Eastern State Penitentiary

Fearless Restaurants

Fill-A-Bagel

Carolyn Forcina

John M. Gaal *

Glencairn Museum

Alena Hackett

Hand & Stone - KOP

Helium Comedy Club

Hershey Gardens

Hershey Story Museum

Keith D. Ignotz, MBA *

Donald C. Kates, CFA *

Maura A. Keenan,  

MHRM, CEBS, CPSP *

Kathleen Kinslow

Daniel S. Liberman

Longwood Gardens

Mad Golfer Golf Club

Marzano Ristorante

Michael H. Mittelman,  

OD ’80, MPH, MBA, FACHE *

Morris Arboretum of the  

University of Pennsylvania

Mount Cuba Center

Elizabeth Moy

National Constitution Center

Nealson Hauling

Nothing Bundt Cakes -  

Abington-Elkins Park

Old Navy - Radnor

Ossur Americas Incorporated

Penny’s by Plaza Flowers

People’s Light &  

Theatre Company

Philadelphia Eagles

Philadelphia Orchestra

Rajeev K. Raghu, OD

Brooke Rogers

Brandy J. Scombordi-Raghu, OD

Seedling and Sage

Sesame Place

Shady Brook Farm

Shapiro Fire Protection  

Company

Sharp’s Landscaping, Inc.

Speigelworld

Richard Stankovis (d)

Star Plumbing &  

Heating Company

Jo Surpin, MA *

T3 Construction, Inc.

Tamarack Habilitation  

Technologies

Thuasne USA

Emily Turner

Upper Dublin Sports Center

The Wawa Foundation

Waxing The City

Woodmere Art Museum

Yard House Restaurant - KOP

In-Kind Gifts

July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024

AbbVie

Alcon *

Alcon Foundation

American Endowment  

Foundation

American Painting &  

Decorating

Estate of Joseph F. Bacon,  

OD ’63 (d) *

The Barra Foundation

The Beeman Family Foundation

Blackney Hayes Architects

Brass Lock & Key Corporation

Cescaphe

Community Foundation for 

Greater Atlanta

The Community’s Foundation 

DCCF

Conicelli Toyota

CooperVision, Inc.

Crane Communications, Inc.

CVS Health Foundation

The Dezzi Group, Ltd.

E. B. O’Reilly

Elevator Construction &  

Repair Co., Inc.

Elizabeth King Trust  

c/o BNY Mellon

Ethel Sergeant Clark Smith  

Memorial Fund

Fox Rothschild LLP

General Vision Services

GenServe Inc.

Gilbert Memorial Fund

The Gitlin Foundation

Graduate Program  

Recruitment Solutions

Hafter Family Foundation *

Hanger Clinic Foundation

Hirtle, Callaghan & Co., LLC

Hoxie Harrison Smith  

Foundation *

Hurst Electric LLC

Independence Blue Cross 

Foundation *

Johnson & Johnson Matching 

Gifts Program

Kiwanis Club of Jenkintown

Liberty Mutual Affinity  

Marketing *

Marco Family Foundation, Inc.

Meier & Moser Assoc PC

Meyer and Associates

MyEyeDr.

National Vision Inc.

New Jersey Academy  

of Optometry *

North American RX I Wear, Inc.

Northeast Pennsylvania Lions 

Service Foundation

ODP Business Solutions *

PA Foundation

PayPal Giving Fund

PB Lindy Family Trust-AL

Pennsylvania Vision Foundation

Provision Financial Resources 

of NC Baptists, Inc.

Readers Digest Partners for 

Sight Foundation

Salus University Student Council

Sarah K. DeCoizart Perpetual 

Charitable Trust

The Scholler Foundation

SeeShore Fest

Sharp’s Landscaping, Inc.

Signia Hearing

Southampton Estates Residents 

Association

Stevens & Lee

Strategic Health Alliance, LLC

T3 Construction, Inc.

TD Bank, America’s Most  

Convenient Bank

TD Charitable Foundation

Topcon Healthcare

Towers at Wyncote

Toyota Dealer Match Program

Valley Forge Casino Resort

Vision Innovation Partners

Webber Associates, LLC

Foundations, Corporations  
and Associations

* Denotes ten or more years of consecutive giving
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Bernadette Abate

Jody Abernethy

Mr. & Mrs. Robert Abernethy

Mr. & Mrs. John R. Albor

Nancy Albor

Virginia M. Alvarado *

Mr. & Mrs. Anthony Andrejko

Radhika Aravamudhan,  

PhD, EdD

Jean A. Astorino, OD

Mr. & Mrs. John Bachman

Frank Baer

Stephanie J. Bailey

Kurt W. Baker

Robert A. Barclay, OD

Linda Barder

Niki L. Barwick, AuD

Michael C. Baughan, OD

Tenesha A. Bazemore, OD

G. Richard Bennett, OD

Sheeba Bhaskaran, OD

Sara A. Bierwerth, OD

Bernard H. Blaustein, OD *

Mark B. Boas, OD *

Suzanne O. Boas, OD *

Mr. Rodney Boettger

Marianne E. Boltz, OD

Mr. & Mrs. John Bonanno

Teresa Bonanno

Mr. & Mrs. Barry Bondroff

Tammi Boris

Bethany H. Brady, OD

Geoffrey Brandon

Mr. & Mrs. Michael R. Brennan *

Gretchen J. Brewer  

Schneider, OD

Mr. & Mrs. Chuck Bristow

Roberta Brooks,  

MA, CCC-SLP, CBIS

Jeffrey M. Brosof, OD

Stuart J. Burg, OD

Padraic P. Burke *

Megan Burns

John J. Burrell, Jr., OD

Jay L. Burstein, OD

Andrew R. Buzzelli, OD

Randy J. Cakanac, OD

James M. Caldwell, OD, EdD *

Justin S. Campbell, OD

Lynn Carapellotti

Emily R. Carr, OD

Linda Casser, OD

Craig A. Cassey, OD

Roland Chalifoux

Maria Colavita

Dominic Conicelli

Nancy C. Cooper-Gregory, OD

Thomas A. Copulos

Rachel A. Coulter, OD

Alissa M. Coyne, OD

Roger W. Cummings, OD

Kathleen Cuprys

Mr. & Mrs. Ryszard Cuprys

Amanda L. Curling, OD

Jennifer D’Arrigo Zuckerman

Talitha R. D’Italia, OD

Howard M. Davies, Jr., OD

Krista M. Davis, OD

Mr. & Mrs. James E.  

DeDionisio *

Leane E. DelBalso, OD

Richard Delia

Matthew J. DeLuca, OD

Patricia Dickey

John W. Diering, OD

David D. DiFranceisco, OD

Erin M. Draper, OD,

Walter J. Drill, OD

David Echevarria

Tamara Echevarria

Kristina M. English, PhD

Mr. & Mrs. David Evans

Richard Fazio

Yelena Feldkamp

Lisa Fortney

Caitlyn J. Foy, DOT, MOTR/L

Mr. & Mrs. William J. Fridel

Kim Gaal

Tiffany Gaal

John Gallagher

Mo Ganey *

Steven J. Gentner

Mr. & Mrs. Robert Gidosh

Phill Goldberg

Rebecca Griswold

Victoria V. Guthrie *

Robert H. Hafter

Mr. & Mrs. Mark Halatin

Cathleen Hartley

David Hartshorn

January Higgins

Mr. & Ms. Michael Hildebrandt

Carolyn Hirsh

Maya Jensen

Florence Johnson

Helene M. Kaiser, OD *

Mr. & Mrs. John Kalovcak

Mary Lou Kerwin

Abbe & Scott Kessler

Anne P. Keyser

Karen L. King, OD

Amanda Kraft

Brian Kroker

Ray Kuruc

Karen Lacanilo

Richard D. Lappen, OD

Ricky Laslo

Kristin Latter

Carole S. Levin, OD

Mr. & Mrs. Jan A. Lewis

Veranika Li

David Liang

Michael Liberman

Alan Lindy

Brian  Lorigan

Mr. & Mrs. Christopher Love

Amy P. Lustig, MPH, PhD

Roger S. Madigan *

Marie C. Marrone

Jake Marshall

Joseph W. Marshall, III

Nikki Marshall

Jane Martin

Representative &  

Mrs. Keith McCall

M. Alan McLin, OD *

Mr. & Mrs. Brian McNally

Donna McNally

Eric M. McNeil*

Andrew L. Meagher, OD

Stephen Meier

Jenny Metzger

Deborah Miller

Bhawanjot K. Minhas, OD

Michael Moore

Lauri Morganstein,  

MA, CCC-SLP/L

Shelby Murwin

Mr. & Mrs. Daryl Nace

Sara Neumann, AuD

Robin Nutes

Jeffrey S. Nyman, OD *

Marilyn S. Nyman,  

MEd, CCC-SLP

Neal N. Nyman, OD

William J. Oberle

Joe Oleszewski

Karen Oleszewski

Richard Oleszewski

Ryan Oleszewski

Tom Ostrowski

Vicki Owens

Emily Pavelko

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas L. Pellegrini

Mr. & Mrs. James Penney

Veronica Penney

Maria A. Pimley, OD

Travis Poston

Leonard J. Press, OD

Jacob Reeves

Cara J. Reitnauer, OD

Steve Rosinski, OD

Carolyn Rosner

David C. Scharre

Philip J. Schaville, OD

Margie Serianni

Mr. & Mrs. Stephen Shalamanda

Natalie Sherman

Kaylin Shuke

Mr. & Mrs. James Silverstein

Mr. & Mrs. Ron Simones

Lisa Simpson

Susan Smat

Corey Smith

Donald R. Smith, OD

Alesha L. Spellman Smith, OD

Nancy Spritz

Eleanor Stasio

Rebecca L. Sterner, OD

Mr. & Mrs. Joseph Stochla

Charles Stone, AuD

Jerald W. Strickland, OD, PhD

Lesa Sulimay

Leander A. Tassoni

Mr. & Mrs. Robert R. Taylor *

Karen Tepper

Matt Tevnan

Marcia Thompson

Christina Vail, AuD

Jeff Vogel

Patricia Weaver

Christopher A. Weidig, OD

Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey Weinberg *

F. Joseph Werner, OD

Debbie Winneberger

Lisa M. Witomski

Mark J. Witte, OD

H. Ted Woodcome, OD

Barbara G. Yanofsky

Mary Zahorsky

Annette D. Zamboni-Werner, OD

Joyce Zamorski

Jeffrey Zimmerman

Friends and Parents

July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024

Board of Trustees
OFFICERS  

CHAIR
Rebecca Delia

VICE CHAIR
Daniel A. Abramowicz, PhD

SECRETARY
Craig Casey, OD ’86

TREASURER
Emily Turner, CFA

MEMBERS  
Terri Albertson

Derrick Artis, OD ’89, MBA*

Christopher Dezzi, MBA

Thomas E. Beeman, PhD, MBA

Reade Fahs, MBA

Carolyn Focina

Caitlyn Foy, DOT, MOTR/L, Faculty Representative

Kathleen Kinslow, CRNA, EdD, MBA

Joyce E. Koh, Esq.

Sean Lewis, OD ’24, Student Representative

Daniel L. Liberman, JD, MSc

Dana Mattingly

William McCune, MPH

Sarah Mitchell, JD

Michael H. Mittelman, OD ’80,  

MPH, MBA, FAAO, FACHE, Ex-Officio

Michele Palos-Samsi, PA-C

Shannon Tornoe

Emeriti Members

Mark Boas, MS, OD ’86

I. William Collins, OD ’47

Barry J. Farkas, OD ’71

Donald M. Gleklen, JD

Keith D. Ignotz, MBA*

Carl Polsky, JD

Jane Scaccetti, MS, CPA, MST

Jo Surpin, MA

Harold Wiener, OD ’50

* Concluded January 2024

Alumni Association  
Board of Directors
OFFICERS  

PRESIDENT
Riya Paranthan, OD ’14 

PRESIDENT ELECT
Pelashia S. Rhodes, OD ’18 

DIRECTORS  
Diane T. Adamczyk, OD ’85, FAAO 

Markus I. Barth, OD ’74 

Marianne E. Boltz, OD ’96, FAAO 

James T. Brand, AuD ’22 

Gretchen J. Brewer-Schneider, OD ’99 

Emily R. Carr, OD ’16 

Rita R. Chaiken, AuD ’03 

Ryan J. Horan, AuD ’09 

Blaine A. Littlefield, OD ’83 

Valerie L. Miller Geller, MSOT ’17 

Caitlin J. Raymond, MS ’17 

Bridget T. Turnbach, MS ’17 

Perry C. Umlauf, OD ’87 

Christi-Marie Williamson, AuD ’20 

Leadership


